OP \$140.00 8669852

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423053

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Communications Sales & Leasing, Inc.		02/27/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uniti Group Inc.	
Street Address:	10802 Executive Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Benton Building, Suite 300	
City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72211	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86698527	UNITI
Serial Number:	86766312	UNITI
Serial Number:	86854197	UNITI
Serial Number:	86854156	UNITI
Serial Number:	86486681	CS&L

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169600041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (816) 960-0090

Email: trademarks.chase@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Marcellus A. Chase Address Line 1: Kutak Rock LLP

Address Line 2:2300 MAIN STREET, SUITE 800Address Line 4:KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcellus Chase		
SIGNATURE:	/Marcellus Chase/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 3 source=Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page2.tif source=Articles of Amendment#page3.tif

Effective Date

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS SALES & LEASING, INC.

February 22, 2017

Communications Sales & Leasing, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The Articles of Amendment and Restatement of the Corporation (the "<u>Articles</u>") are hereby amended by deleting and replacing ARTICLE TWO in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE TWO

NAME

The name of the Corporation is Uniti Group Inc.

SECOND: The foregoing amendment to the Articles was approved by a majority of the entire Board of Directors of the Corporation and was limited to a change expressly authorized by Section 2-605(a)(1) of the Maryland General Corporation Law to be made without action by the stockholders.

THIRD: These Articles of Amendment shall become effective on February 27, 2017.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The undersigned officer of the Corporation acknowledges these Articles of Amendment to be the corporate act of the Corporation and, as to all matters or facts required to be verified under oath, the undersigned acknowledges that, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, these matters are true in all material respects and that this statement is made under the penalties of perjury.

[Signatures appear on the following page]

CUST ID:0003519179 WORK ORDER:0004735756 DATE:02-22-2017 10:02 AM AMT. PAID:\$525.00

4823-7105-4911.1

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete appyor the page document on file in this office. DATED:

STEAMS DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION:

BY:

Custodian this steam replaces on previous certification system. Effective: 6/88

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its Chief Executive Officer and attested to by its Secretary as of the date first written above.

ATTEST:

COMMUNICATIONS SALES & LEASING, INC.

By:

Name: Daniel L. Heard

Title: Executive Vice President -

General Counsel and Secretary

Name: Kenneth A. Gunderman

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET

** EXPEDITED SERVICE **	** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT ^^
DOCUMENT CODE 09A BUSINESS CODE	Affix Barcode Label Here
# 1605500G	
Close Stock Nonstock	
P.A Religious	
Merging (Transferor)	Affix Barcode Label Here
Surviving (Transferee)	
	New Name Uniti Group onc
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FEES REMITTED	
Base Fee: /80	Change of Name
Org. & Cap. Fee:	Change of Principal Office
Expedite Fee: 405	Change of Resident Agent Change of Resident Agent Address
State Recordation Tax:	Resignation of Resident Agent
State Transfer Tax:	Designation of Resident Agent
Certified Copies	and Resident Agent's Address
Copy Fee: Certificates	Change of Business Code
Cortificate of Status Ford	Adoption of Assumed Name
Personal Property Filings:	Adoption of Assumed Name
Mail Processing Fee:	
Other:	Other Change(s)
TOTAL FEES: 325	
	Code 60 7
Credit Card Check Cash	Code
Documents on Checks	Attention:
$\overline{}_{q}$	Mail: Names and Address
Approved By:	
Keyed By:	
COMMENT(S):	
Effective Date a/27/17	
CF FOR WE DOWN	
, / –	
1/3-/1-	CUST ID:0003519179 WORK ORDER:0004735756
$\mathcal{A}(27/17)$	DATE:02-22-2017 10:02 AM
	AMT. PAID:\$525.00
en jaron da karantar da ka	
	,

RECORDED: 04/07/2017